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“...we will tell the next generation the praiseworthy deeds of the LORD..."” Psalm 78:4

Newsline #4

September 22, 2025

SCHOOL NEWS ITEMS

PA Day
This Friday, September 26 is a PA

Day for WCS, there is no school.

Remind Messaging App
We are updating our school security
procedures, and it is vitally important

that we be able to contact parents in a
quick and relioble manner. Please make
sure you are receiving messages from
the school office on your cell phone via
the Remind app. If you are not, please
contact the office as soon as possible
to get that resolved. Thank you.

Soccer

Soccer participation forms were sent
home to the teom members. Please
read through them, sign and return to
school.
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Delta Hensel
Mrs. Arlene Feddes

Lydia Demetrius
Caleb Loewen

September 25
September 26
September 25
September 28

Terry Fox Run

Try Like Terryl Our school is
participating in the Terry Fox Run on
Thursday, September 25. We are doing
a school wide walk in the
neighbourhood during the last block.
Parents are welcome to join wus.
Students, please wear school shirts or
red and white or anything Canadian
related.

Students are asked to bring in a
“Toonie for Terry" to raise money for
cancer research; every toonie brought
in will receive a ballot to be entered
into a draw to win a prize. AND Ms.
Feddes will match all money raised!!

Thank you for participating!




UPCOMING EVENTS:

Monday, September 22 1:00pm Pizza Day
Tuesday, September 23 Grade 3 to Harvest Days, Ridgetown
Thursday, September 25 2:00pm Terry Fox School Run
Friday, September 26 PA Day - no school
Monday, September 29 Soccer Tournament (rain date Sept 30)
Thursday, October 2 Cross Country Meet Sarnia (rain date Oct 3)
Monday, October 6 Pizza Day
Wednesday, October 8 Cross Country, Petrolia (rain date Oct 9)
Monday, October 13 THANKSGIVING - no school
Monday, October 27 Picture Day
Hotdog Day (Gr 7-8 bring treats)

Thursday, Friday, Oct 30-31 PD Days - no school
Monday, November 4 11am Grade 7 immunizations
Monday, November 10 Pizza Day
Thursday, November 13 Early Dismissal 12:00,

1-8pm Parent Teacher Conferences
Friday, November 14 PA Day - no school

9-12 Parent Teacher Conferences

WALLACEBURG CHRISTIAN SCHOOL — IN STOCK Gift Card Order Form

Name: Etransfer: trip@wallaceburgchristianschool.com

RETAILER $ Total

Canadian Tire 3%

Ultimate Dining Card (Harvey's Swiss
Chalet, Kelseys, Montana + 5%

Esso / Mobil Gas 2%

Galaxy Cinema 4%

Home Hardware 4%

No Frills, Zehrs, Superstore 3.5%

Shoppers Drug Mart 3%

Sobeys / Foodland cards 3.5%

Subway 4%

Tim Hortons 3%

Walmart 3%

Wendy’s 3%







